

**City of Pembroke, Kentucky**  
**Community Center & Park Sidewalk Project**

**TABULATION OF BIDS: Sidewalk Project**

Bids Received: January 18, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	KMAC Contracting, LLC Madisonville, KY		Knight Construction & Excav. Slaughters, KY		Harper Construction LLC Paducah, KY		Scott & Murphy, Inc. Bowling Green, KY		Scott & Ritter, Inc. Bowling Green, KY		Adams Contracting, LLC Lexington, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Standard Curb & Gutter per KYTC Standards	178 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 8,722.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,764.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 10,377.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,900.00
02	Crushed Aggregate Base Size No. 57	60 TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
03	DGA Base	36 TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.10	\$ 1,263.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00
04	Cem. Concrete Entry Pavement: 8-inch	54 SQYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 155.75	\$ 8,410.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,860.00
05	Sidewalk: 4-inch Concrete	775 SQYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 53,087.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 45,725.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 63,937.50	\$ 113.60	\$ 88,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 58,125.00
06	Seeding & Protection	1,550 SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,487.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,867.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,550.00
07	Sodding & Protection	75 SQYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00
08	Saw Cut	250 LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
09	Maintain & Control Traffic	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	Staking	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	Remove & Discard of Existing Sidewalk Pavement	400 SQYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 19.70	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00
12	Demobilization (min. of 2.5%)	1 LS	\$ 1,805.95	\$ 1,805.95	\$ 1,971.36	\$ 1,971.36	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Culvert Pipe: 8" Galv. CMP (Circular)	16 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
<b>Total Amount of Base Bid</b>				\$ 74,043.95		\$ 80,824.86		\$ 82,689.00		\$ 101,309.00		\$ 135,100.50		\$ 116,035.00

Denotes Clerical Error\*

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Adjust Manhole Frame to Grade	1 EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
02	Remove & Relocate Sheet Signs	1 EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

Engineer:  
**McGhee Engineering, Inc.**  
P. O. Box 267  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234

Owner:  
**City of Pembroke**  
222 S. Main Street  
Pembroke, Kentucky 42266

Preview